OF \$365.00 4952808

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/01/2022	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETQ, LLC	
Street Address:	700 District Ave	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4952808	TRAQPATH
Registration Number:	4942843	
Registration Number:	4928955	TRAQPATH
Registration Number:	4695449	VERSE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4688087	VERSE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4415537	VERSE
Registration Number:	3611393	ETQ
Registration Number:	3448710	MANAGING YOUR RISK HAS ITS REWARDS
Registration Number:	2797333	ETQ
Registration Number:	2962951	ETQ SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2863460	ETQ RELIANCE
Registration Number:	5739893	ETQ
Registration Number:	6052260	ETQ QUALITY CREATES.
Registration Number:	5869794	ETQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0521

900685644

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-730-2000

Email: trademarks@intergraph.com

Correspondent Name: Victor Pate

Address Line 1: 305 Intergraph Way

Address Line 4: Madison, ALABAMA 35758

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor Pate

SIGNATURE: /Victor Pate/

DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=EtQ - Trademark Release re Payoff (Executed)#page1.tif source=EtQ - Trademark Release re Payoff (Executed)#page2.tif source=EtQ - Trademark Release re Payoff (Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0522

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of April, 2022, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product

Providers ("Agent") in favor of ETQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by the

Grantor in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 5, 2017, executed by the Grantor in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5,

2017 at Reel/Frame 6174/0592; December 13, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6500/0063 and December 10,

2019 at Reel/Frame 6811/0723 and recorded with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on

October 17, 2017 at File Number 1463697.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0523

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national hanking association

By:_

Signature Page to Release of Security Interests in Trademarks

RECORDED: 04/04/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007679 FRAME: 0524